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@ Bill of Materials

No
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Amount

Description

NEMA17 Stepper motor
Pololu Stepper Driver
8mm smooth rod
LM8UU Linear Bearings
Axis coupling

M5 threaded rod
Hexagonal M5 nut

100 uF capacitor
Rotary encoder

Knob

10K resistor

10nF capacitor

100nF capacitor

12V 5A Power supply
Rubber feet

12C LCD display
Breadboard

Supplier NL
RepRapWorld
RepRapWorld
RepRapWorld
RepRapWorld
RepRapWorld
RepRapWorld
RepRapWorld
RepRapWorld, Farnell
Farnell, iPrototype, EOO
Farnell

Farnell, EOO

Farnell, iPrototype, EOO
Farnell, EOO

Farnell, EOO

Conrad

iPrototype, Hackerstore

Farnell. iPrototype

Cost
12.50
11.99
2.99
1.99
1.99
2.15
0.09
0.20
0.42
0.23
0.03
0.14
0.14
38.13
0.08
8.95
2.56


http://reprapworld.com/?products_details&products_id=94&cPath=1614
http://reprapworld.com/?products_details&products_id=356
http://reprapworld.com/?products_details&products_id=342&cPath=1655
http://reprapworld.com/?products_details&products_id=151&cPath=1655
http://reprapworld.com/?products_details&products_id=417&cPath=1655
http://reprapworld.com/?products_details&products_id=394&cPath=1595_1638
http://reprapworld.com/?products_details&products_id/850/cPath/1595_1597_1636_1712
http://reprapworld.com/?products_details&products_id=45&cPath=1591_1600_1603
http://nl.farnell.com/panasonic-electronic-components/eeufr1c101/cap-alu-elec-100uf-16v-rad/dp/1907228
http://nl.farnell.com/alps/ec12e1240406/encoder-vertical-12mm-12det-12ppr/dp/2065052
https://iprototype.nl/products/components/buttons-switches/rotary-encoder
http://www.eoo-bv.nl/index.php?_a=viewProd&productId=9553
http://nl.farnell.com/multicomp/cr-r4-7/knob-soft-touch-d-shaft-black/dp/1440012?ost=1440012
http://nl.farnell.com/te-connectivity/cfr16j10k/resistor-carbon-10k-0-25w-5/dp/2329474
http://www.eoo-bv.nl/index.php?_a=viewProd&productId=7016
http://nl.farnell.com/multicomp/mc0805y103m500a5-08mm/cap-mlcc-y5v-10nf-50v-rad/dp/2309024
https://iprototype.nl/products/components/capacitors/capacitor-0.01-uf
http://www.eoo-bv.nl/index.php?_a=viewProd&productId=5695
http://nl.farnell.com/vishay/k104k15x7rf53h5/cap-mlcc-x7r-100nf-50v-rad/dp/1141777
http://www.eoo-bv.nl/index.php?_a=viewProd&productId=13443
http://nl.farnell.com/ideal-power/jyh32-1205000/adaptor-ac-dc-desktop-12v-5a/dp/2532631
http://www.eoo-bv.nl/index.php?_a=viewProd&productId=13247
https://www.conrad.nl/nl/toolcraft-elastische-buffer-zelfklevend-pd2104sw-x-h-10-mm-x-4-mm-zwart-1-stuks-401489.html
https://iprototype.nl/products/components/led-lcd/lcd16x2-I2C-BL
https://www.hackerstore.nl/Artikel/82
http://nl.farnell.com/pro-signal/psg-bb-400/breadboard-400-pin-white/dp/2503765
https://iprototype.nl/products/accessoires/breadboards-prints/halfbreadboard







Component Wiring

Peristaltic Pump
connection diagram

DRV8825 ’ [+ Arduino VIN
[ _ VMOT “T 100 pF

prg =

Arduino GND

YRS GND
. s PR
Arduino 5V = T ¢ B2
M Ly B1
RESET _ Bt L A1
Arduino pin © e SLEEP . A2
Arduino pin 4 e STEP | JREUHHIHIE @ /0]
Arduino pin 5 e DIR Ll . GND

LCD 12C Interface

. uce 7
soA T
J
SCL
530077
LCM1602 IIC i

e e — -

i YwRobot Arduino

Arduino pin .

Q Arduino GND
Arduino pin 3

A

Arduino GND
Arduino 5V

Arduino A4
Arduino A5

Connect to arduino
pin 7 and GND
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@ Bill of Materials

No
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Amount

Description

NEMA17 Stepper motor

Pololu DRV8825 Stepper Driver

Bearing 608ZZ
100 uF capacitor
Heatsink

10 pack washers
Fan 40x40mm
Rotary encoder
Knob

10K resistor
10nF capacitor
100nF capacitor
12V 5A Power supply
Rubber feet

12C LCD display
Breadboard

Supplier NL
RepRapWorld
RepRapWorld
RepRapWorld
RepRapWorld, Farnell
RepRapWorld
RepRapWorld

EOO

Farnell, iPrototype, EOO
Farnell

Farnell, EOO

Farnell, iPrototype, EOO
Farnell, EOO

Farnell, EOO

Conrad

iPrototype, Hackerstore

Farnell. iPrototype

Cost
12.50
11.99
0.25
0.20
1.25
1.99
1.55
0.42
0.23
0.03
0.14
0.14
38.13
0.08
8.95
2.56


http://reprapworld.com/?products_details&products_id=94&cPath=1614
http://reprapworld.com/?products_details&products_id=356
http://reprapworld.com/?products_details&products_id/24/cPath/1595_1596
http://reprapworld.com/?products_details&products_id=45&cPath=1591_1600_1603
http://nl.farnell.com/panasonic-electronic-components/eeufr1c101/cap-alu-elec-100uf-16v-rad/dp/1907228
http://reprapworld.com/?products_details&products_id/67/cPath/1591_1600
http://reprapworld.com/?products_details&products_id/241/cPath/1595_1597_1634
http://www.eoo-bv.nl/index.php?_a=viewProd&productId=14963
http://nl.farnell.com/alps/ec12e1240406/encoder-vertical-12mm-12det-12ppr/dp/2065052
https://iprototype.nl/products/components/buttons-switches/rotary-encoder
http://www.eoo-bv.nl/index.php?_a=viewProd&productId=9553
http://nl.farnell.com/multicomp/cr-r4-7/knob-soft-touch-d-shaft-black/dp/1440012?ost=1440012
http://nl.farnell.com/te-connectivity/cfr16j10k/resistor-carbon-10k-0-25w-5/dp/2329474
http://www.eoo-bv.nl/index.php?_a=viewProd&productId=7016
http://nl.farnell.com/multicomp/mc0805y103m500a5-08mm/cap-mlcc-y5v-10nf-50v-rad/dp/2309024
https://iprototype.nl/products/components/capacitors/capacitor-0.01-uf
http://www.eoo-bv.nl/index.php?_a=viewProd&productId=5695
http://nl.farnell.com/vishay/k104k15x7rf53h5/cap-mlcc-x7r-100nf-50v-rad/dp/1141777
http://www.eoo-bv.nl/index.php?_a=viewProd&productId=13443
http://nl.farnell.com/ideal-power/jyh32-1205000/adaptor-ac-dc-desktop-12v-5a/dp/2532631
http://www.eoo-bv.nl/index.php?_a=viewProd&productId=13247
https://www.conrad.nl/nl/toolcraft-elastische-buffer-zelfklevend-pd2104sw-x-h-10-mm-x-4-mm-zwart-1-stuks-401489.html
https://iprototype.nl/products/components/led-lcd/lcd16x2-I2C-BL
https://www.hackerstore.nl/Artikel/82
http://nl.farnell.com/pro-signal/psg-bb-400/breadboard-400-pin-white/dp/2503765
https://iprototype.nl/products/accessoires/breadboards-prints/halfbreadboard
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Component Wiring

Peristaltic Pump
connection diagram

DRV8825 ’ [+ Arduino VIN
[ _ VMOT “T 100 pF

prg =

Arduino GND

YRS GND
. s PR
Arduino 5V = T ¢ B2
M Ly B1
RESET _ Bt L A1
Arduino pin © e SLEEP . A2
Arduino pin 4 e STEP | JREUHHIHIE @ /0]
Arduino pin 5 e DIR Ll . GND

LCD 12C Interface

. uce 7
soA T
J
SCL
530077
LCM1602 IIC i

e e — -

i YwRobot Arduino

Arduino pin .

Q Arduino GND
Arduino pin 3

A

Arduino GND
Arduino 5V

Arduino A4
Arduino A5

Connect to arduino
pin 7 and GND
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Demonstration

http://www.youtube.com/watch?

v=rvNwhfQSCfg



http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=rvNwhfQSCfg
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